Idaho National Laboratory Site Environmental Management
Citizens Advisory Board (CAB)

Final Agenda for the
July 2006 Meeting

The following signatures indicate final approval for the agenda for the July 2006 meeting of the
Idaho National Laboratory Site Environmental Management Citizens Advisory Board.

All requests for changes after the final agenda has been signed must be approved by both the
CAB Chair and the Deputy Designated Federal Official.

A
Richard B. Provencher
Deputy Designated Federal Official

Richard L. Buxton
CAB Co-Chair
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Idaho National Laboratory Site Environmental Management
Citizens Advisory Board (CAB)

Final Agenda
July 2006
Meeting Location
AmeriTel Inn
645 Lindsay Blvd.

Idaho Falls, ID 83402

Meeting Dates and Times (Times are approximate)

Tuesday, July 18, 2006 from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. with a lunch break from 12:00 to 1:00.
Wednesday, July 19, 2006 from 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. -
Opportunities for Public Participation

Tuesday, July 18, 2006 from 1:00 to 1:15 p.m. and from 4:00 to 4:15.

Wednesday, July 19, 2006 from 9:15 to 9:30 a.m.

Objectives

. Test Area North (TAN)-607A Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis (EE/CA)

. Operable Unit (OU) 3-14 (Tank Farm Soils) Alternatives

. Tank Farm Update

. Mid-Year Lifecycle Baseline

. Radioactive Waste Management Complex (RWMC) Remedial Investigation Baseline Risk

Assessment
. Calcine Overview
. Overview of Environmental Permitting.
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Schedule for Tuesday, July 18, 2006

Welcome and Introductions
Richard Buxton (CAB Co-Chair) opening remarks and orientation of agenda
Rick Provencher (DOE-ID DDFO) opening remarks
Kathleen Trever (State of Idaho) opening remarks
Nick Ceto (USEPA) opening remarks
Bill Johnson (CWI Liaison) opening remarks
Recent Public Involvement Activities
Rick Provencher
Kathleen Trever
Nick Ceto
Facilitated discussion of public involvement opportunities.
BREAK
Mid-Year Lifecycle Baseline
Bill Leake Presentation
Agency Perspectives
CAB Questions and Answers
Public Questions and Answers
BREAK
Calcine Overview
Jan Hagers Presentation
Agency Perspectives
CAB Questions and Answers
Public Questions and Answers
LUNCH
Public Participation
CAB Co-Chair will invite public to comment. (Sign in at back table.)
Overview of Environmental Permitting and Regulation
Nolan Jensen, Don Rasch, Presentation
Agency Perspectives
CAB Questions and Answers
Public Questions and Answers
BREAK
Tank Farm Update
Keith Lockie Presentation
Agency Perspectives
CAB Questions and Answers
Public Questions and Answers
Operable Unit (OU) 3-14 (Tank Farm Soils) Alternatives
Nicole Hernandez Presentation
Agency Perspectives
CAB Questions and Answers
Public Questions and Answers
BREAK
Public Participation
CAB Co-Chair will invite public to comment. (Sign in at back table.)

Test Area North (TAN)-607A Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis (EE/CA)

Mark Shaw Presentation
Agency Perspectives

CAB Questions and Answers
Public Questions and Answers
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8:00 - 8:45 a.m.

8:45-9:00 a.m.

9:00 - 9:15a.m.
9:15-11:00 a.m.

11:00 - 11:15 a.m.
11:15-12:00 p.m.
30

5

5

5

12:00 ~ 1:00 p.m.
1:00-1:15 p.m.

1:15-2:15 p.m.
45

5

5

5

2:15-2:30 p.m.
2:30 — 3:00 p.m.
15

5

5

5

3:00 — 3:45 p.m.
30

5

5

5

3:45—-4:00 p.m.
4:00-4:15 p.m.

4:15-5:00 p.m.
30

5

5

5
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Schedule for Wednesday, July 19, 2006

Radioactive Waste Management Complex (RWMC) Remedial Investigation
Baseline Risk Assessment

Mark Arenaz Presentation
Agency Perspectives
CAB Questions and Answers
Public Questions and Answers
Public Participation
CAB Co-Chair will invite public to comment. (Sign in at back table.)
BREAK
Strategy for Procedures Update
Shannon Brennan Briefing
Productive Meeting Proposal
Fred Sica, Co-Chair, Strategic Committee Discussion
BREAK
CAB Wrap-Up Work
Review of Budget
Attendees for Chairs Meeting in Santa Fe
Development of INL Site EM CAB’s Annual Work Plan for Fiscal Year 2007
Unanswered questions, next steps and action items, committee schedule
Evaluation of the July 2006 meeting including success stories
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5
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10:00 - 11:00 a.m.

11:00 - 11:15 a.m.
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